Principle of Operation
ALLWEILER peristaltic hose pumps use two sliding shoes or rollers to alternately
compress a reinforced precision hose. The rotating shoes enclose a section of
fluid in the hose and push it from the suction to the discharge end of the pump.
The enclosed section of the hose seals any liquid, vapor, or solids present in fluid
and discharges them at up to 210 psi. No valves are required to prevent backflow.
The fluid is completely contained within the hose. No seals are ever required.
When released from the shoe, the hose returns to its original circular shape

ASH 40 A 4 - NR
a b c d e
Type Coding
Position Designation Explanation
a Series ASH- High Pressure Hose Pump
Pump Casing: Cast Iron
Rotor: Ductile Cast Iron
Sliding Shoe: Aluminum Alloy
b Size 15, 25, 32, 40, 50, 65, 80, 100
The number indicates the hose diameter in mm
c Type of A: ANSI class 150, 316 stainless steel weld neck flange
Connection L: ANSI class 150, lap joint flange 316 stainless steel with plastic wetted parts
d Connection See pump dimension drawing for positions 1, 2, 3, or 4 location
Location
e Hose Material The multi-ply hose uses natural rubber on the outer layers to provide excellent
mechanical properties, resist wear, and maximizes hose life.
The inner layer of the hose must be compatible with the pumped liquid.
Available materials include:
NR- Natural Rubber 175 ˚F to -5 ˚F, Always the preferred choice. Resilient material
with excellent abrasion resistance and mechanical properties.
Generally resisitant to alcohols, dilute acids and caustics (pH 5-14).
NBR- Perbunan 175 ˚F to 20 ˚F, Highly abrasion resistant. Generally resistant
(Nitrate) to fats, oils, caustics and detergents.
CSM- Hypalon, 175 ˚F to 20 ˚F, Generally resisitant to concentrated acids, ketones
and alcohols. Consult the factory applications engineers for specific
properties and compatibility.
The reliable pump people4
ASH Pump and
Gear Motor Dimensions
K
B
J
DN 150#
ANSI Flange
A
C E
F X
N
V
W
G
D
S
PUMP A B C D E F G J
ASH 15 7.7 7.7 2.35 6.2 12.0 15.0 11.9 0.67
ASH 25 10.4 9.8 2.60 7.8 15.5 18.5 20.4 0.83
ASH 32 13.0 11.7 3.10 9.6 18.0 21.0 23.4 0.91
ASH 40 16.9 13.4 3.35 11.8 20.5 23.5 27.7 0.94
ASH 50 21.8 16.3 3.80 14.7 26.5 28.5 36.0 1.06
ASH 65 29.4 20.0 4.30 19.0 32.5 34.5 44.0 1.18
ASH 80 34.5 24.2 4.95 22.2 36.0 39.0 49.9 1.30
ASH 100 41.0 28.3 5.60 26.1 42.0 45.0 96.7 1.42
Dimensions in inches.
PUMP K N S V W X DN COUPLING
ASH 15 13.4 1.5 0.75 20.75 23.75 4.7 0.50 LS100
ASH 25 17.1 1.5 0.75 28.00 31.00 7.9 1.25 LS195
ASH 32 20.7 1.5 0.75 28.00 31.00 7.9 1.25 LS195
ASH 40 24.7 1.5 0.75 32.00 35.00 8.5 1.50 LS2252
ASH 50 30.5 1.5 0.75 37.50 40.50 10.7 2.00 CS280
ASH 65 38.5 1.5 0.75 42.50 45.50 11.9 2.50 H3267
ASH 80 45.9 1.5 0.75 46.75 49.75 13.2 3.00 H3667
ASH 100 53.9 1.5 0.75 57.00 60.00 14.8 4.00 *SER 71
Dimensions in inches. *SER 71 is Thomas; All others are Lovejoy
The reliable pump people 5
ASL Low Pressure
Hose Pump
ASL 15 TS 4 L - NR
a b c d e f
Type Coding